—1—
CHARACTERISTIC TPU PVC
Transition from Solid State to Liquid State Sharp; Immediate at Melt Temp Slow; Gradually Changes as
Temp Increases
Typical Splice Temperature 160 C 175 to 180 C
Melt Viscosity Low (flows quickly) High (flows slowly)
Typical Splice Pressure 0.8 Bar 1.3 Bar
Splice Dwell Time Dependent on Belt Thickness

cycle times as short as 8 minutes, the Aero allows your belt to be up and
running fast, helping you minimize downtime and maximize productivity.
• The Aero Press allows users to program different temperatures for top
and bottom platens with simple HMI controls.
• Press can be easily programmed for preheating thick belts or when a
thick profile pad is used.
• The proprietary Flexco Aero Recipe Management Tool makes it easy to import,
create, or modify recipes.
• 99 recipes can be created and stored directly on the press, while 990 additional
recipes can be input through the Aero Recipe Management Tool on your
computer and then transferred to the press via a USB flash drive.
Aero® Ordering Information
Belt Width
Ordering Number Item Code
in mm
24 625 AERO-625 09000
36 925 AERO-925 09001
48 1225 AERO-1225 09002
60 1525 AERO-1525 09003
72 1835 AERO-1835 09004
84 2135 AERO-2135 09005
Other Solutions from Flexco
Novitool® Ply 130™ Ply Separator
The Ply 130™ is used to separate plies of a conveyor belt in preparation before splicing
a belt with a splice press and allows you to make your own foil from the base belt